
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1007
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2011
CENTRAL PROJECTS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute an independent study centre to assess the ongoing Central Government Projects;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (Dr. M. S. Gill)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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